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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
1.  CHANGES TO THE SOLICITATION.  Attached hereto are revised pages to the solicitation.  The revision mark 
“(Am-0005)” is shown on each revised page. 
   
     REVISED PROVISIONS/CLAUSES/PAGES.  Following are revised pages to the solicitation.  Changes are 
indicated in bold print.  Although the entire sections are being re-issued under Am-0005, only the following 
pages/provisions/clauses changed in these sections. 
 
           Division 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SECTION 01900 
 
            Paragraph 1.3.4 Project Superintendent.  
              

    The Project Superintendent shall have at least fifteen (15) years experience in managing and supervising    
    construction projects of similar size and scope, preferably Department of Defense projects. 
 
NEW PROVISIONS/CLAUSES/PAGES  Following are added to the solicitation under Am-0005. 

              
             SECTION 00900 
              Additional Questions and Answers to this section (1 page) 
 
2.  The Bid Opening date is EXTENDED   FROM:  August 15, 2003    TO:  August 19, 2003, 2:00 P.M. Hawaiian 
Standard Time. 
 



 

 

Section 00900 Miscellaneous Attachments 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FOR DACA83-03-B-0001 
 
Q44.  Reference SX-2, SX-4.  The column footing schedule on SX-2 indicates the width of 
column footing F-1 as 1329 mm.  This does not match the scaled dimension shown on SX-4.  
Confirm the width should be 1829 mm. 
A44.  1329 is a typo.  1829 mm is correct. 
 
Q45.  Reference SX-4, B/SX-10.   B/SX-10 indicates a wall footing and stem wall along gridlines 
1 and 6.  SX-4 does not indicate a wall footing and stem wall along gridlines 1 and 6 between B 
and B.3 where the section cut occurs.  Clarify whether  
a footing and stem wall are required. 
A45.  No footing and stem.  Follow the plan SX-4 
 
Q46.  Reference SX-4, B/SX-10.  SX-4 indicates a wall footing along gridlines 0 and 7 between 
A.9 and B.4.  B/SX-10 does not indicate a wall footing.  Clarify whether a wall footing is 
required.  Is there a stem wall below the CMU walls located at gridlines 0/A.9, 0/B.4, 7/A.9 and 
7/B.4? 
A46.  There is a stem and footing here.  Follow the plan, SX-4. 
 
Q47.  Reference AX-4, SX-5.  AX-4 indicates the wall along gridline B5 between 4.6 and 4.8 as 
non-structural (neither concrete nor CMU).  SX-5 indicates this wall as concrete.  Clarify the 
construction of this wall. 
A47.  This wall is concrete. 
 
Q48.  Reference D/SX-8, D/SX-12, 1,2,3/AX-13, 1/AX-15.  D/SX-8 and D/SX-12 indicate a 
concrete beam B-3 on the CMU wall along gridlines 1 and 6.  1,2,3/AX-13 and 1/AX-15 do not 
show a concrete beam along the same gridlines.  Clarify which sections to follow. 
A48.  In general, follow the structural details for structural elements. 
 
Q49.   The bid date, August 15, 2004, is a state of Hawaii holiday (Statehood Day) recognized 
as a holiday by electricians and roofers.  This may affect availability of these subcontractors for 
the bid and, therefore, may result in less competitive pricing.  Suggest moving the bid 
submission to another date. 
A49.  Bid opening date has been extended to August 19, 2003, 2:00 p.m. Hawaiian Standard 
Time, reference this Am-0005.    
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